DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

MIDDLE
SECTION

wn

o

o

=

o

= (N )

2 200

2 e

“ o

o) v

o S
e%ﬂ
5 E=
Q=

A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153
Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com

<t
Y

*’3\(

3
o1nY



>

DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

TAKE UP

DRIVE

DRIVE SECTION w/GEAR DRIVE
MOUNTED ON OUTER JIDE

DRIVE DUAL BELT

13

A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153
Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com




DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE - TAKE UP SECTION

1. TAKE UP SECTION 2.. TAKE UP DRUM w/ SHAFTS 2’* and PILLOW BLOCK
w/ SCREW FASTENER SETS

3.BELT w/o PUSHERS
BELT w/PUSHERS

4. UHMW SUPPORT ROLLER w/SHAFT Spacers

and U BOLTS
6.TRANSFER PLATE w/Socket Head Cap Screw

‘ I I I i g ﬂ i . ‘ g aaa 4 D
SHAFT * (o)

,
e

5,

¥

/4

UBOLTS

o]

9. FIBERGLASS
GRATING

AALALALALAAEALLEE R Y

10. GUIDE RAIL
5. RETURN BELT GUIDE

11. GLIDE PLATE

PUTO,

\C
"“‘% A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153
% Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com

3>



DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

TAKE UP SECTION
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

1 TAKE UP SECTION -FRAME BCN3AA 1

1.1 TAKE UP SECTION Includes All Components BCN3A 1
(Take Up Drum, Pillow Blocks, Support Rollers, Belt etc..)

2 TAKE UP DRUM ASSEMBLY: BCN3AD 2
2.1 Shaft 2” 2
22 Pillow Block 2” WA1WB 4
2.3 w/Screw Fastener Sets /2”-13x2 1/4”1g - 8

Hex Head Cap Screw 4”-13x2 1/4”1g HHCS1213225 16
Flat Washer 2" [.D.x1 %4”0.D. FW12125 16
Split Lock Washer 2" SLW12 16
Hex Nut }4”-13 HN1213 16

3 BELT w/ PUSHERS BCN3EWP n
3.1 BELT w/o PUSHERS BCN3ENP n
4. DRIVER SIDE SUPPORT ROLLER BCN3QU 1

Includes UHMW Spacers and Shaft
-Plastic Support Rollers BCN3QU1 9
-UHMW Spacers 3” LG BCN3RU3-3 2
-Shaft 3/4”x35-3/4” LG BCN3RU2 1
-U Bolt UB-RO25x075x550 2
-Hex Nut 1/4-20 8
5 RETURN BELT GUIDE - Adjustable BCN1-RGB-0616 4
w/Hex Bolt-Thread Rod
-Hex Nut
-Hex Head Cap Screw
-UHMW ROLLER 2 1/4” O.D.x 1”LLD. x 5 1/2”LG BCN1-RBGUHMW1

6 TRANSFER PLATE-DRIVER 1/4”x 6”x 36” BCN3AF6-0414 1

6.1 Socket Head Cap Screws ( w/ Flat Head ) 3/8”-16x1”Lg 1
w/ Hex Nut 3/8”-16 4

7 TRANSFER PLATE-PASSENGER 1/4”x 6”x 36” BCN3AE6-0414 1

7.1. Socket Head Cap Screws ( w/ Flat Head ) 3/8” - 16 x 1”Lg SHCS3816100 1
w/ Hex Nut 3/87-16 HN3816 4
9. FIBERGLASS GRATING FG-PIT 4psc
10. GUIDE RAIL STRIPS, (14Ga x 3”’x 1”’x 5’LG) ,Stainless Steel BCN31 n
-for whole conveyor
11. GLIDE PLATE : BCN3GPH n
Take Up 3°8” LG (3/16”x 15” x 35 1/4”,37” stretch) BCN3GP316x15x37
Drive Section 3°9” LG ( 3/16” x 15” x 35 1/4”, 37" stretch ) BCN3GP316x15x37
Middle Section 10° LG (3/16” x 157 x 58 1/4”, 60 stretch ) BCN3GP316x15x60

3\C

O
)

AS

PUTG,
S
DI

i)

A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153

Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com




DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE - DRIVE SECTION

7.DRIVE SECTION 8.STAND&BRACKET
‘ PROXIMITY SWITCH

9. DRIVE SHAFT w/KEYWAYS 10. PILLOW BLOCK for drive shaft

9a. INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

12..PLASTIC SPROCKET 13. CHAIN COUPLING

COLLAR

14. GEAR DRIVES ELETRIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY

14.1 ELETRIC GEAR MOTOR 15.. SHIMS 16.TRANSFER PLATES

14. SHAFT 2’’for Gear Drive
w/ KEYWAYS

PR ——————————— l COVER

— S— e

dieessieansienmnicmmmiag )1 sPrAY MANIFOLD

J\C

NS

m A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153
Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com

PUTG,




DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

DRIVE SECTION

ITEM Description PART No. QTY.
7. DRIVE SECTION-FRAME BCN3BA 1
-DRIVE SECTION Includes All Components BCN3B
(Drive Shafts, Pillow Blocks, Support Rollers Belt etc,...
8. CHAIN PROXIMITY SENSOR MOUNT CN1A-CPX 1
-Collar/Target CN1A-CPXB-0916 1
-Dual Collar CTA1AAB 1
-Bracket CNI1A-CPXA 1
Leg 22”Ig PGS1ASA 1
8a PROXIMITY SWITCH CNISW 1
9. DRIVE SHAFT w/ KEYWAYS BCN3BH-35-0114 2
3 1/2” SQUARE, 2-15/16”’ROUND
9a INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 2-15/16"x19 1/2” w/KEYS BCN3BN 1
-Key BCN3BN2 2
10. PILLOW BLOCK FOR DRIVE SHAFT
- Pillow Block 2 -15/16” BRG-BR1-WB21516 4
- w/Screw Fastener Sets %2”-10x3”1g - 8
- Hex Head Cap Screw '2”-10x3”1g HHCS3410300 8
- Flat Washer 3/4” FW34125 16
- Split Lock Washer 3/4” SLW34 8
- Hex Nut 3/47-10” HN3410 8
11. |DRIVER SIDE SUPPORT ROLLER BCN3QU 1
Includes UHMW Spacers and Shaft
-Plastic Support Rollers BCN3QU1 9
-UHMW Spacers 3” LG BCN3RU3-3 2
-Shaft 3/4”x35 3/4” LG BCN3RU2 1
12. PLASTIC SPROCKET w/ BCN3BP-14T-35 20
SPACERS (Steel Square Collars) 3-1/2” BRI1BS 4
13. For BCN3 <100’LG and KA97 Gear Drive
CHAIN COUPLING ASSEMBLY w/ CC8018X2075X21516 2sets
-Sprocket Flange 2-3/4” Bore CPLG8018X2075 2
-Sprocket Flange 2-15/16” Bore CPLGS8018X21516 2
- Chain Assembly CPLGCHAINSO018 2sets
13.1 For BCN3 >100’LG and KA107 Gear Drive
: CHAIN COUPLING ASSEMBLY w/ CC8018X2075X21516 2sets
-Sprocket Flange 2-15/16” Bore CPLG8018X21516 4
- Chain Assembly CPLGCHAINSO018 2sets

3\C

PUTG, 4(’
S

A5Y

A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153

Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com




DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

ITEM Description PART No. QTY.
14 GEAR DRIVES ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY: BCN3BG 1
GEAR BOX - For conveyor <100’ KA97 (OPTION 1) BCN1BGB 1
SHAFT 2-3/4” x 17°LG BCN3BGBS-17 1
KEYWAYS 5/8” x 8”°LG ( for Gear Drive) BCN3BGBS2 1
KEYWAYS 5/8” x 3”LG ( for Gear Drive) BCN3BGBS3 2
GEAR BOX - For conveyors >100° KA107B (0OPTION 2) BCNI1BGB 1
SHAFT 3-1/4> w/2 15/16 ends x 19” LG BCN3BGBS-20 1
KEYWAYS 3/4” x 8’LG( for Gear Drive) BCN3BGBS2 1
KEYWAYS 3/4” x 3”LG( for Gear Drive) BCN3BGBS3 2
14.1 ELECTRIC MOTOR -7.5HP, 1800RPM BCN1BGMO07.5-1800 1
Screw Fastener Sets 3/4”-10x3 %2”1g : 4
-Hex Head Cap Screw 3/4-10x3 4”1g
-Flat Washer 3/4” 1.D. FW34125
-Split Lock Washer 3/4” SLW34
-Hex Nut 3/4”-10 for Gear drive HN3410
SCREW FASTENER SET for Gear Drive: -
3/4°-10x3-1/2> LG, OR
5/8’-10x2-1/4 LG
15 SHIMS 2%7x9” for2” For: Pillow Blocks, 8pcs., SHIM-2PB 8
SHIMS 37x11” for2-15/16” For : Pillow Blocks, 8pcs, SHIM-23975PB 8
SHIMS 2!7x2'%” For: Gear Drives KA97, 12pcs. Or SHIM-97GMTR 12
SHIMS 3”x3” Gear Drives KA107 SHIM-107GMTR
TRANSFER PLATE-DRIVE. Y’x7°x36”w/
16 Socket Head Cap Screws ( w/Flat Head ) 3/8” - 16 x 1”’Lg BCN3AF7-0414 1
w/ Hex Nut 3/87-16 SHCS3816100
TRANSFER PLATE-PASSENGER '2’x7°°x36” HN3816
Socket Head Cap Screws ( w/Flat Head ) 3/8” - 16 x 1”’Lg BCN3AE7-0414 1
w/ Hex Nut 3/87-16 SHCS3816100
HN3816
CONVERSION PLATE 3/8” x 12” x 18” (For Conveyors <100” LG. )
17 COVER DIAMOND PLATE 3/16”x30”x44” BCN3BK 1
18 BCN3AP-0714 1
19 VARIABILE FREQUENCY DRIVE (Optional ) BCN3VFD 1
20 SLANT DRAIN CONTAINERS BCN3CA8 n
-Holder for Drain Container, Driver Side BCN3CA12
-Holder for Drain Container, Passenger Side BCN3CA13
21 SPRAY MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY: BCN3LAA
-SPRAY MANIFOLD 38”LG WAILAA 1
-ROUND U-BOLTS 1/47x3/47x21/4”LG (EACH WITH 4 HEX NUTS 1/4”) | UB-R025x075x550 2
-BRACKETS (STEEL ANGLE 11/47x1/4”x2”LG) BCN3CA10 2
A A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153

Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com




DUAL BELT CONVEYOR 3’ WIDE, Model BCD3

MIDDLE SECTION

1.MIDDLE SECTION
FRAME

2. UHMW SUPPORT
ROLLER

2(]8

ITEM Description PART NUMBER | QTY.
1 MIDDLE SECTION - FRAME BCN3CA 1
1.1 MIDDLE SECTION Includes All Components BCN3C 1
(Support Rollers, Belt etc..)
4. DRIVER SIDE SUPPORT ROLLER BCN3QU 1
Includes UHMW Spacers and Shaft
-Plastic Support Rollers BCN3QUI 9
-UHMW Spacers 3” LG BCN3RU3-3 2
-Shaft 3/47x35-3/4” LG BCN3RU2 1
-U Bolt UB-RO25x075x550 2
-Hex Nut 1/4-20 8
3 PLASTIC SPROCKET w/ BCN3BP-14T-35 9+9
SPACERS (Steel Square Collars) BCNI1BS
4 SLANT DRAIN CONTAINER BCN3CAS8 n
-Holder for Drain Container, Driver Side BCN3CA12
-Holder for Drain Container, Passenger Side BCN3CA13

%"“c

Was®

3
4

A.V.W. Equipment Co. Inc. 105 South 9th Avenue, Maywood, IL, 60153
Phone: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065 email: info@avwequipment.com Website: www.avwequipment.com

PUT

.





<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



